DESA

INTERNATIONAL

lllustrated Parts List

GAS CONSTRUCTION HEATER

GCH-33

Issued: Dec. 93

MASTER - BLP50

REMINGTON - REM50LP

REDDY - RLP50

IMPORTANT: Do not use key numbers when orderin
Include model and serial numbers.

g service parts. Always order components by part number and description.

KEY | PART KEY | PART
NO. | NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY. | NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 099568-01 inner Shell (Combustion 28 100594-01AA | Painted Cover 1
Chamber) 1 29 100184-02 Relay 1
2 M11084-26 Hex Tap Screw, 30 098219-25 Power Supply Cord
#10-16 x 3/8" 7 Assembly 1
3 099599-02AB | Outer Shell (BLP50) 1 31 099125-01 Terminal Board 1
099599-02AC | Outer Sheli (RLP50) 1 32 099157-01 Rivet 1
099599-02AA | Outer Shell (REMS0LP) 1 33 097968-01 Hex Screw, 4-40 x 1/4" 2
4 M51104-01 Handle 1 34 098835-01 Hex Nut, 1/2"-28 1
5 099230-01 Hex Tap Shouider 35 M50104-01 Shorty Bushing 1
Screw 4 36 M11143-1 Strain Relief Bushing 1
6 M11084-29 Hex Tap Screw, 37 100596-01AB | Wire Guard (BLP50) 1
#10-16 x 3/4" 2 100596-01AC | Wire Guard (RLP50) 1
7 M11084-3 Hex Tap Screw, 100596-01AA | Wire Guard (REM50LP) 1
: #12-14x1/2" 3 38 | M11084-37 Hex Screw, 10-16 x 1/4" 1
8 099237-01 Thermocouple Clip 1
9 099727-02 Burner Assembly 1 PARTS AVAILABLE - NOT SHOWN
10 100588-01 Electrode Ignitor 1 '
11 M11084-38 Hex Tap Screw, 097647-06 Tradename Decal (BLP50) 2
#8-18 x 3/8"" 8 097941-10 Tradename Decal (RLP50) 1
12 099537-03 Fan 1 099596-07 Tradename Decal
13 100589-01 Motor Assembly (Includes (REMB3S5LP -left) 1
Rubber Washer and 099596-08 Tradename Decal
Fan Nut) 1 (REMB3S5LP -right) 1
14 099540-01 Fan Guard 1 100574-01 General Information
15 097384-02 Captive Washer Nut 3 Decal 1
16 097968-05 Hex Screw, #4-40 x 1/2" 2 100585-01 Owner's Manual 1
17 | NPC-00C Hex Nut, #4-40 4 100578-01 Operation Decal 1
18 097952-09 Thermal Switch 079663-01 LP Warning Decal 1
Assembly 1 100579-01 Electrical Decal 1
19 097776-01 Universal Bushing 1
20 099542-01 Wire Clip 1 ACCESSORIES
21 099538-01 Thermocouple 1
22 100591-01 Automatic Control Valve LPA3055 Regulator & Hose
w/Orifice 1 Assembly 1
23 097159-01 Piezo ignitor 1 LPA1020 10' Hose 1
24 | 078978-03 Sleeve Cap 1 LPA2110 Reguiator 1
25 099598-02AA | Base 1 LPA4020 POL Connector 1
26 100397-01 Lock Washer, #4 4 LPA5000 Tank Stabilizer 1
27 099202-02 Steel Rivet, 1/§: 1
100974-01
REV. A

12/93



HEATER
EXPLODED VIEW
LP50

MOTOR

RUBBER
WASHER
AN
MOTOR
ASSEMBLY

FAN
NUT ,/
FAN




